## **JOHNSON COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION**

Authorization: Johnson County Zoning Ordinance as adopted by the Board of Supervisors pursuant of Chapter 335.8; Code of Iowa 1958.

Number of

Members: Five (5) members. The members must reside within Johnson County and the majority of members shall reside outside the corporate limits of any city. (Iowa Code 335.8)

Appointed

- by: Johnson County Board of Supervisors.
- Term: Five (5) year term with one (1) member appointed each year.
- Duties: Reports and makes recommendations to the Board of Supervisors regarding matters relating to zoning, rezoning and preliminary and final plats.

Hold public hearings and make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors for amendments to update the Johnson County Unified Development Ordinance and the Land Use Plan.

To make personal tours and inspections of application sites for determination of the recommendations to the Board of Supervisors regarding zoning and platting request.

Meetings: Meetings are held the second Monday of each month. Special public hearings or work sessions can be scheduled at the discretion of the Commission.